GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF JAL SHAKTI
DEPARTMENT OF DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2334
TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.03.2020

SBM
1+2334. SHRI ANIL FIROJIYA:

Will the Minister of JAL SHAKTI be pleased to state:

(a) the current status of Swachh Bharat Mission (SBM) and its implementation in
Madhya Pradesh;

(b) whether the Government has formulated any scheme for the physical audit and
carrying out any modification in the toilets constructed under the said mission;
and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF JAL SHAKTI
(SHRI RATTAN LAL KATARIA)

(a) Under Swachh Bharat Mission (Grameen) [SBM(G)], 66.15 lakh individual
household latrines (IHHLs) have been constructed in Madhya Pradesh and all the
50,228 villages of Madhya Pradesh have declared themselves Open Defecation
Free (ODF) as on 2.10.2019. The Government has further advised all the States
including Madhya Pradesh to ensure that no one is left behind under SBM(G) and
to identify the missed out rural households, if any, and support them to construct
toilets under the programme.

(b) No, Sir. As integral part of the SBM(G), corrective actions are taken based on
regular monitoring and evaluation.

(c) Does not arise.



